THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY	
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS October 13, 2022

GRANTING A THREE-YEAR EXTENSION OF THE APPROVAL OF THE PRELIMINARY PLAT OF FIELDS EDGE ADDITION.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Scott County Board of Supervisors approved the Preliminary Plat of Fields Edge Addition on September 17, 2020.
- Section 2. Section 9-14.G. of the Scott County Subdivision Ordinance states the Board of Supervisors upon written request of the subdivider and advice of the Planning Director may grant an extension of time to the effective duration of approval of a Preliminary Plat.
- Section 4. The Board of Supervisors has received a written request to extend the approval of the Preliminary Plat of Fields Edge Addition and the Planning Director has reviewed and recommended approval of this request.
- Section 5. The Board of Supervisors hereby extends the duration of approval of the Preliminary Plat of Fields Edge for three (3) years to September 17, 2023.
- Section 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately.